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Thomas Leitz

From: Karen Petrovic
Sent: Tuesday, December 30, 2025 10:32 AM
To: Thomas Leitz; Alyssa Johnson; Kane Sweeney; Mike Bard; Roger Clapp; Tori Taravella
Cc: Beth Jones
Subject: RE: Appropriation Requests 

These two peƟƟons are completed: 
Community Harvest is asking to increase from $500 to $1,000 
Common Market (new this year) has asked for $5,000 
 
 

From: Karen Petrovic  
Sent: Wednesday, December 24, 2025 12:25 PM 
To: Thomas Leitz <tleitz@waterburyvt.com>; Alyssa Johnson <alyssa.johnson@waterburyvt.com>; Kane Sweeney 
<kane.sweeney@waterburyvt.com>; Mike Bard <michael.bard22@gmail.com>; Roger Clapp 
<roger.clapp@waterburyvt.com>; Tori Taravella <tori.taravella@waterburyvt.com> 
Cc: Beth Jones <bjones@waterburyvt.com> 
Subject: Appropriation Requests  
 
Good aŌernoon, 
 
Just to bring you up to date on what I know about appropriaƟons. 
Most of the organizaƟons have asked for level funding in 2026 but there are a couple to know have not. 
 
Community Harvest is asking to increase from $500 to $1,000 
Common Market (new this year) has asked for $5,000 
Harry N Cuƫng American Legion reduced from $2,500 to $1,500 
MakerShere is asking to increase from $2,500 to $3,500 
The Children’s Room is asking to increase from $4,000 to $7,500 
 
These are the ones I know about now 뇤눎눐눑눒눏 
Thanks Karen  
 
 


